Features
• 8 V to 60 V operating voltage range
• Minimum output current limitation: 0.7 A (IPS161H) or 2.5 A (IPS160H)
• Fast demagnetization of inductive load
• Non-dissipative short-circuit protection (cut-off)
• Programmable cut-off delay time using external capacitor
• Ground disconnection protection
• VCC disconnection protection

PowerSSO12 package information
DS10907 - Rev 12 page 20/26
9 Ordering information
Table 12. Ordering information
Order code Package Packing
IPS160H
PowerSSO12
Tube
IPS160HTR Tape and reel
IPS161H Tube
IPS161HTR Tape and reel
IPS160H, IPS161H
Ordering information
DS10907 - Rev 12 page 21/26
Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
19-Mar-2015 1 Initial release.
04-Nov-2015 2
Minor text changes throughout the document.
Added figure 7 titled "VCC disconnection", figure 10 titled: "Fast demag
waveforms" and figure 11 titled "Typical demagnetization energy (single pulse)
at VCC = 24 V and TAMB = 125 °C.
11-May-2016 3
Updated tables titled: "Supply", "Switching (VCC = 24 V; 125 °C > TJ > -40 °C,
RLOAD = 48 Ω)" and "Protection diagnostic".
Changed figures titled: "tPD(L-H) and tPD(H-L)" and "Current limitation and cut-
off".
20-May-2016 4 Document status promoted from preliminary to production data.
08-Mar-2018 5 Updated EAS value in Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings.
14-Dec-2018 6 Added reel packaging information in Section  8.1  PowerSSO12 package
information
02-Dec-2019 7 Updated value in Table 4. Supply. Text change in Section  2.4  CoD. Change
to Figure 18 title.
03-Mar-2021 8 Merged IPS160H and IPS161H datasheets. Updated Section  Description and
Section  Applications target.
29-Mar-2021 9 Updated ILGND max value in Table 4.
30-Jul-2021 10 Reviewed the feature list order in front page. Updated thermal data in Table 3
according to Jedec conditions.